CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

PROCUREMENT SERVICES DIVISION

' Piggyback Request Form
(Use for purchase(s) over $5,000, when piggybacking off other contracts)

Date 6/8/21
Department/Office Public Utiliies/Underaround Utilitles Divislon/Area 4000/4012
Reguestor Angel Lopez Title Manager
Phone 954-921-3046 , : Email alopez@hollywoodfl.org
1. Requiested Vendor Cralg A Smith & Assaclates Vendor Nummber 26688
Address 7777 Glades Rd, Suite #410, Boga Raton, FL 33434
Contact Person Jim Driscoll Title President
Phone 754-224-6470 Email jdriscoli@craigasmith.com

2. Contract title and number requesting to plggyback? Pembroke Park 05-1 295

Awarding Agency Pembroke Park, FL
Contrast Explration Date 4/11/22

Copy of Conlract and Awarding Agency documentation is attached (provide if available).
Yes [ No

3. Product/Service belng requested (be specific). Locating and Marking underaround utilities

4. Detalled desorlption of the product/service's function and purpose. Marking of buried facillites per State and
Federal statutey -

6. Please explain what process the Department/Office took to verify end/or Identify this contract, Recelved
notifieatlon from vendor of avallabllity of Pembroke Park Contract .

6. Were alternative contracts evaluated to determine that the City is obtaining the most advantageous contract
pricing for the required product/service?
[ Yes I No

(Rovisad 02/2021)




Please explain This vendor has provided us this service for the last decade and has an expert
knowledge of our infrastructure.

7. Total cost of the requested product/service. $35,000.00
8. Total estimated annual (fiscal year) cost of requested product/service$.420,000.00
Account Number(s) 442.400201.53600.531170.000000.000.000.
442.400202.53600.531170.000000.000.000, 443.410101.53800.531170.000000.000.000
and 114.140301.52400.534980.000000.000.000

9. Is this product/service covered by a warranty? [X] Yes [] No

If yes, please attach a copy of the warranty details.

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION

Note: By signing and returning this form, you are verifying and acknowledging that you have reviewed all
portions (scope, terms, conditions, pricing, etc.) of the requested contract(s) and recommend its/their
approval based on compliance with the City’s procurement requirements and all applicable laws and

regulations to the best of your knowledge.

///ﬁ"»r/ & /{AZ 0d/

Requestor's Signature Date
\
Vi badaet 601 [
Director’s Signature Date

(Revised 02/2021)
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PROCUREMENT SERVICES DIVISION
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Piggyback Request Form
(Use for purchase(s) over $5,000, when piggybacking off other contracts)

Date 6/8/2021

Department/Office Development Services/ Building Division Division/Area 1400/1416

Requestor Russell Long Title Chief Building Official
Phone 954-021-3335 Email rlong@hollywoodfl.or
1. Requested Vendor Craig A. Smith & Associates Vendor Number 26688

Address 21045 Commercial Trail, Boca Raton, FL 33486

Contact Person Jim Driscoll Title President
Phone 754-224-6570 Email [driscoll@craigasmith.com

" 2. Contract title and number requesting to piggyback? Underground Utility Location Services
Awarding Agency Pembroke Park
Contract Expiration Date 4/11/2022

Copy of Contract and Awarding Agency documentation is attached (provide if available).
Yes [1No

3. Product/Service being requssted (be specific). Locating and marketing underground utilities

4. Detailed descripticn of the product/service’s function and purpose. Marking of buried facilities per State and
Federal Statues

5. Please explain what process the Department/Office took to verify and/or identify this contract.
6. Were alternative contracts evaluated to determine that the City is obtaining the most advantageous contract
pricing for the required product/service?

[]Yes X No

Please explain

{Revised 02/2021)




7. Total cost of the requested product/service. 150,000.00

8. Total estimated annual (fiscal year) cost of requested product/service.150,000.00
Account Number(s) 114.140301.52400.5634980.000000.000.000

9. Is this product/service covered by a warranty? . Yes Kl No

If yes, please attach a copy of the warranty details.

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION

Note: By signing and returning this form, you are verifying and acknowledging that you have reviewed all
portions (scope, terms, conditions, pricing, etc.) of the requested comtract(s) and recommend its/their
approval based on compliance with the City’s procurement requirements and all applicable laws and

regulaticns to the best ofyour knowledge. :
7 é/?/iz/

‘ quef’?orsfsigrr’ Ature | “ Date

Digitally stgned by Andria Wingelt
DNt en=Andria thgelt. o=City o

Andria Wingett ol swomoonu o,
Director's Signatlr

E’“e 20230010 12:25:4) -0 00

Date

(Revised 02/2021)




CRAIG A. SMITH & ASSOCIATES

21045 Commercial Trail - Boca Raton, FL 33486

CONSULTING ENGINEERS < SURVEYORS - UTILITY LOCATORS www.craigasmith.com

June 28, 2021

City of Hollywood

Mr. Angel Lopez

Manager, Underground Utilities
2600 Hollywood Bivd., Room 303
Hollywood, FL 33020

RE: UTILITY LOCATING SERVICES
PIGGYBACK OPPORTUNITY
CAS PROJECT NO. 05-1295

Dear Mr. Lopez,

Craig A. Smith & Associates, Inc. is willing to extend pricing, terms and conditions as agreed to
in our contract with the Town of Pembroke Park titled “Locate/Mark Underground Facilities” for
RFP Utility Location Services. This contract has an original expiration date of April 11, 2020
with options to renew the contract for two (2) consecutive one-year (1) periods. The Town of
Pembroke Park has opted to renew for both years and currently expires April 11, 2022.

If you have any questions regarding the above referenced contract, please feel free to contact
me.

Sincerely,

CRAIG A. SMITH & ASSOCIATES

Stephen C. Smith\P.E.
President

954.782.8222 ——————  561.31474445 e 56 1.314.4453 " '305.940.466 1
561.314.4458 ———————— FAX ———————  561.314.4459




Elizabeth Ducker

To: Jim Driscoll
Subject: RE: [EXT]Questions from Hollywood regarding Pembroke Park piggyback
Thank Yeu,

Elizabeth (Betiy) Ducker
Administrative Specialist I1,
Underground Utifities
Phone: 954-921-3046

Fax: 954-967-4574
educen@hollywaoodfl.ang
Py 1 l CITY OF
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FLORIDA

Notice: Flarida has a broad public records law. All correspondence sent to the City of Hollywood via e-mail may be subject to disclosure
as a matter of public record.

There ane two finds of people, those whe do the work and these whe tabe the credit.,
Ty to be in the finst guoup; thewe is less competition theve! Indira Qandhi

Never stop doing your best just because semenne deeon’t give youe credit. (uthor unfnown

From: Jim Driscoll [mailto:JDriscoll@craigasmith.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 15, 2021 10:57 AM

To: Elizabeth Ducker <EDUCKER@hollywoodfl.org>; Shari Hudson <SHudson@craigasmith.com>; Stephen Smith
<SSmith@craigasmith.com>

Cc: Angel Lopez <ALOPEZ@hollywoodfl.org>; Julia Miller <JMILLER@ hollywoodfl.org>; Jaime Castillo
<JCASTILLO®@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: RE: [EXT]Questions from Hollywood regarding Pembroke Park piggyback

Betty,

Please see responses below. Also attached is the fully executed contract with the city of Pembroke Park.
I have two questions to ask you about the Pembroke Park contract which we will be piggybacking off of.

1. Does the Piggyback Contract have Warranty Conditions? And if so what are they? The only warranty
conditions in the contract was associated with the BID BOND during the award process. No warranty
conditions for the actual contract.

2. Piqqyback Contract has liquidated damages (if yes, provide daily liquidated amount) The only liquidated
damages clause was again with the BID BOND portion of the award process. NO liquidated damages
are part of this contract.

3. Do you have a copy of the contract you can email to me? YES, a copy will be emailed to you.

Thanks,
Jim Driscoll



Director Underground Utilities
CRAIG A. SMITH & ASSOCIATES
21045 Commercial Trail

Boca Raton, Florida 33486

(561) 314-4445 Ext. 229

(754) 224-6470 CELL

www.craigasmith.com
idriscoll@craigasmith.com

This message, and any attachments to it, may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt fram disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of
this message is not the intended recipient, you are notified that any use, dissemination, distribution, copying, or communication aof this message is strictly prohibited.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and delete the message and any attachments. Thank you.

From: Elizabeth Ducker <EDUCKER@hollywoodfl.org>

Sent: Wednesday, June 9, 2021 1:21 PM

To: Shari Hudson <SHudson@craigasmith.com>; Jim Driscoll <IDriscoll@craigasmith.com>; Stephen Smith
<SSmith @craigasmith.com>

Cc: Angel Lopez <ALOPEZ@hollywoodfl.org>; Julia Miller <JMILLER@hollywoodfl.org>; Jaime Castillo
<JCASTILLO@hollywoodfl.org>
Subject: RE: [EXT]Questions from Hollywood regarding Pembroke Park piggyback

Thank you Shari!
Fhauk Yau,

Clizabieth (Betty ) Ducken
Administrative Specialist 1,
Underground ‘Utilities
Phone: 954-921-3046

Fev: 954-967-4574

educken@biobllyweedflong

H’.‘ CITY OF
dqlvwood
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FLORIDA

Notice: Florida has a broad public records law. All correspondence sent to the City of Hollywood via e-mail may be subject to disclosure
as a matter of public record.



There are twa Ginds of peaple, these wha de the wornk and these udhic tabe the credit.
Ty ta be in the finst group; theve is less competition thene! Judiva Candhi

Never step doing yow best just becanse sumecne doesn’t give you credit. (Quther unbuown

From: Shari Hudson [mailto:SHudson@craigasmith.com]

Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2021 1:20 PM

To: Jim Driscoll <JDriscoll@craigasmith.com>; Stephen Smith <SSmith@craigasmith.com>
Cc: Elizabeth Ducker <EDUCKER@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: [EXT]Questions from Hollywood regarding Pembroke Park piggyback

Jim,
I am forwarding Betty’s email so that you can her questions.

Thank you,

Stanc Fudson

Accounting Department

Craig A. Smith & Associates, Inc
21045 Commercial Trail

Boca Raton, FL 33486

P: 561-314-4445 ext. 235

F: 561-314-4459

shudson@craigasmith.com

From: Elizabeth Ducker <EDUCKER@hollywoadfl.org>

Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2021 1:07 PM

To: Shari Hudson <SHudson@craigasmith.com>

Cc: Angel Lopez <ALOPEZ@hollywoodfl.org>; Jaime Castillo <JCASTILLO @hollywoodfl.org>; Julia Miller
<JMILLER@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: RE: [EXT]RE: [EXT]updated COI for WC

I have two questions to ask you about the Pembroke Park contract which we will be piggybacking off of.

4. Does the Piggyback Contract have Warranty Conditions? And if so what are they? The only warranty
conditions in the contract was associated with the BID BOND during the award process. No warranty
conditions for the actual contract.

5. Piqqyback Contract has liquidated damages (if yes, provide daily liquidated amount) The only liquidated
damages clause was again with the BID BOND portion of the award process. NO liquidated damages
are part of this coniract.



6. Do you have a copy of the contract you can email to me? YES, a copy will be emailed to you.
Jhants Yo,

lizalietfe (Betty) Ductier
Administrative Specialist 11,
Underground Utilities
Phone: 054-921-3046

Fuax: 054-067-4574

educkedwhallyweedfl.ong
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FLORIDA

Notice: Florida has a broad public records law. All correspondence sent to the City of Hollywood via e-mail may be subject to disclosure
as a matter of public record.

There are twe finds of peaple, those who do the worf and thase whe take the credit,
Ty to be in the finst guowp; there is less campetition there! Jndiva Qandhi

Newer step deing gour Best just Because semeane docon’t give yare credit. (uthar unbuewn
p g4 R gie y

This message, and any attachments to it, may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt
from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are notified
that any use, dissemination, distribution, copying, or communication of this message is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and delete the
message and any attachments. Thank you.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

This message, and any attachments to it, may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt
from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are notified
that any use, dissemination, distribution, copying, or communication of this message is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and delete the
message and any attachments. Thank you.



TERMSE AND CONDITIONS

The fellowdng Terns and Conditions are applicable to hles order enterad Into
by 4nd batwaen the Olly of Hollywood (refarred to as Buyer) and Vendor
{roferred fo ag Saller) =i

MODIEICATIING

This plrchase order form, and any othgr document portaliing o thig
trangaclion whish has besn apknowledged n wiiting by tha Director Is a
oonmplete and exclusive statement of this arder, Acsordlagly no modifigation or
amendment shall be binding upon the Buysr unfess slgned by the Olrector.
The Qity Alterney has approved hese standard terns and adndltions as to
form and {egallty. Acsordingly ne modification of thess terme and conditioms
shall ba binding upon buyar unlass They are endorset and approved br the
Clty Attomay. (n the avent of & confllot Betwesn thess terms and condllions
ang any ofher decunent pertaining fo the transactlon coversd by this arder,
{hese lanme orid condiions shall preval,

ASBIGNMENT )
Any aaglgnmant of thls nrder or the parformanse of work hareundar, h whale
ot in pat, Is prohibited,

1) ELAY] .
The Buyer may grait addilonal me for any delay or allure to partomm
heraunder If the delay will not advarealy Irapact (e best Interasta of the Buyar
and 18 dug to causes bayond the contral of to Saller, Sush grant must be In
wiiting and reade part of the order, ,

n 1 .

1 the avent of default by tha Seller, Buyer may protura the arficles or services
covered by tis order from other saurces and bald 1o Saller responsible far any
oxanss costs ocoasfoned thereby, In addition th all oiher avallahle remedies at
law of agulty, :

TERIINATION

Buyer, acling through lts City Manager or hisfer deslgnea, reserves the dght
‘to teerninate Wis order In whole or In part for default {a) If Suller falls Yo parform
In acoordance with any of the requirerents of this order or (b) IF Saller
bazomes Insolvent or suspends any of lts aperations or f any petition 15 filed or
progeading nommansed by or against Saller under any Stata or Faderal Law

ralating to bankruptcx. reorganization, rezélvarshlp ot esignment for the
n

benailt of ‘croditors, Any suoh kermination wil e wihout labillly to Buyer
axcapt for pamplelod ltems dellvared and accepted by the Buyer. Sellar, will
he llable for angass sosts of raprosirement,

EOB,
in these cnses where F QuB. point J& not Destinatlon, Seller 1a regulred to

prepay fralght eharges and Ns1 separataly on Invalga, Collgel ahtpmgnts will not

be avcepled,

JEBMS
By Beespting this order, the Selley agreas that payment tering shiall ta Net 30
Unless otherwiss stated.

INVOICING:
Seilar musd render ordgloal Invalna to the Cliy of Hollywood, Department of
Financlat Sovvicas, #.0Q, Box 226045, Hollywsod, Flarlda 33022-8045,

%ﬁéﬁcny of Hollywood Is exompt from Faderal and State taxes for tanglbls
parsonal praperty. Sollars dolng hoshass with the Olty, which are pal
siherwise exempt, shall not ba exempt from paying sales tax to thelr supplers
for matedals to fulfill conlactual obligations with the Clly, nor shalt any Saller
be authorized lo use the Clty Tax Exemplion Number In seoudng sush
malerials

RESPONSIBILITY

Responsibliity will not be ascepled for any goods deliverad or sepvieas
parfoirned unless covered by a duly slgned and authodzed City of Hollywood
order, issuad by the Procuremant Services Divislon,

ACCEPTANCE
Sellers agoeplance of this erder will ba presumed unless Saller acknowladpes
axsaption, In wilting, to Buyer within ten (10) calender days sfter tata of ordsr,

gg,t_.lxﬁgleg

ellvarias ars lo be made dudng the hours of 780 aum, lo 400 pam. Manda
through Friday, exclding holldays, unless ofherwise stipulated. Seller shalt
niotlfy the Buyer of deliveries that requlrs spedial handing andfor asslstance
for oftibading. Fallura 16 notify the Boyer concarning this type of dellvery wlli

resull In the biling to Sellar of any eddwn redalivsiy, storage or handing
charges,

INSRECTION

All Commodities dallvered gy this order are subject t Inspecton upon recalpl
by @ tepresentative of the Buyer, Al rajectsd ponmaditios shall remaly the
properly of lhe Saller and Wil he relumed at tha Seliar's experise,

QUANTITIES

Quantitios speciiiod In the ordar aannot be changed without Buyer a?proval.
Goods shipped In excess of quantity designaled may be relumed at the
Sellar's expensa, )

Paytmants will ba made only to the company aag address ag s&t forth on order

unless the Seller has requested a change thersto on officlal company

lstterhead, slgned by an suthorlzed offlosr of the company.

A%]i-glggmummu :
Sellary colng business with the Buyer are prohibited from disoriminating

Againgt any amployee, applicant or cllent because of race, creed, color,
nallenal origin, sex or age with regard to bt nol imitedd to the follawing:
emplaymant pragticss, rates of pay or ofher compensations, methods ang
ralning s#leatlon, .

UNIFORM COMMERGIAL %ggg'
Florida faw, (noluding wilhout limilation the Unlform Dommerdal Code

(Ghapler 670 ~ 630, Florida Statutas), shall epply to and supplement the terme
and corxdilons of this order. Venue shall lie In a court of compelent juradiotion
In Broward County, Florlda,

LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY

By sedapling tis order, Salier understands and agreas that (e ilems covered
herein, or sesvites 1o be randered, shall be manufactured, sold or performed
sompliancs with applicable Federal, Stale, Counly and Local laws, ordinaheas,
tulss and regulations. Lack of knowledge by the Sallar shall In no way be a
cause for relisf from respansibility

HABIITY - GOPYRIGHT/S ATENTTRADEMARK

Geler shall save and hold haremless Blyer, fs offidars, stmplovess and agents
from Ity for Infringement of any Unlled Slales palent, Irademark or
copyright for or on gecount of the use ¢f any produst ssld to Buysr or Used In
the perfarmances of bl ortat, .

INDERNIFICATION ' ’
Seller shall ndemnify, hald harmilass and defand Buysr, s piflesrs, employses

and aganls from and agalnst any and all clalms, damagas, Habillly, judgiments
or eavses of sotlon, Inoluding costs, axpenses and atlomay fees, Incurad us
rasull of anly error, omimslon or negilgent act by the Salier, Ils oficers,
smplovess, agents, subsaniractors or assignees arlsing out ol this order,

O SAFETY, BAL
Sefler must comply with requirements under Chiapler 442, Floda Slatutes,
thal any foxle substance dallvared av a part of this ordsr mugt be attompanled
by a Malerals Safaly Datls Sheet (M‘s.b.&).l

£8|
Al pariled to this srder agrab fhat the raptesentalives named harein arg, In
fal, banafide &nd possess full and complete authorty te bind sald parilas,

ggm.?m
No ondorsemant by e Clly of the product sndlor service will be used by
Baller In &0 way, mannar or form In produst Hlaraturs or advertising.

INSURANCE .
The Seller of sarvices must hava sacured and malnlained the reguirad amount
of £4,000,000 gonaral and $800,000 autemablle Hablllly lenlts e must lat the
Glty as an additional Insured of this covarage. Tha Sellar must have worker's
compengalion coverage a3 raquited by law. Any exceplion ta the above stalad
limis or ather requlraments nust be endorsed and approved by the Clty of
Hollywood Rigk Manager,

J
wfa ]2
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ACORD' CERTIFICATE OF LIA

DATE (SH/DDYYYY)

BILITY INSURANCE 04102/2021

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE GERTIFIGATE HOLDER,

THIS CERTIFICATE 15 ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND GONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIB
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE GOVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A GONTRAGT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

If SUBROGATION 18 WAIVED), subjest to the torins and condifions of the

IMPORTANT: If the certificate helder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, tha policylies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED pravigions or be endorsed.

pollsy, cartain polisles may require 40 endorsement. A statement on

this certificate doss not conter rights to the oertificate holder In lleu of such andorsatment{s).

PRODUCER GERTATT " Kim Hefforon
Sena & Whitney LLC PHONS 66-210-871% [0 noty 581-210-8716
190 Glades Rd Suite ¢ Sices;  Khefferon@ihesznagtoup.com
Boca Raton, FL 33432 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVEHRAGE, NAIO#
isunerA: _Wilshire Insurance Co, 13234 13234
INSURED pevrers:  Burlington Insurance Co.
21045 COMMERGIAL TRAIL INsurero: _Evanston nserance Company, 35378 35378
BOCA RATON, FL 33486 R
. INSURERE:
GOVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER; 00016216-3108888 REVISION NUMBER: 184

THIS 18 TO GERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE

BEEN (8SUED T THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

INDIGATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRAOT OR OTHER DOOQUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED} OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORGED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 19 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXOLUSIONS AND GONDITIONS OF SUCH POLIGIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY MAVE BEEN REDUCED BY FAID CLAIMS.
‘"ﬁ‘;‘ TYPE OF INSURANGE @EW PCLICY RUMBER. (MPMME[D AL M&E‘l)‘(&l LIMITE
A | X || GOMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Y BRKOOG120000 12/012020 | 12/071/2021 | EAGH OCGLRRENCE 1,000,000
| cLamsamoe [ X] ocour : PRSMCES (e el | $ 102,000
U MeDEXP(apopoperson) |8 5,000
j FERSONAL &ADVINJURY § § 1,000,000
GEN'L. AGOREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER; OENERALAGGREGATE | $ 2,000,000
» _J rouioy [ X 58S [0 " | pronueTs . conpiopase |8 Included |
OTHER; §
Auronoﬂale LIABILITY [OMEIED SHGLETMT |y
] Any Ao BODILY INJURY (For person) | §
N %{%ﬂow Sg@ﬁi’; Boglw NIURY chEacddont)w
|__| AUTOS ONLY AUTOR ONLY o :
B [ [UmeRELLALAR | X | mocun HFF0014957 120412020 | 12/0112021 | £AGH OGOURRENGE $ §,000,000
X | Ex0ESS LiAB CLAIME-MADE ABOREAATE 3 5,000,000
oen | | Revenrions $
AND ERPLOYER® LB TY | B T TS
YiN :
At PROPRIETORPARTNERXECLTIVE D NIA ! B.L, EAOH ACGIDENT $
il o spons |
DESURIFTION OF GPERATIONS bejow B, DISEASE - POLICY LT | §
C |Professional Liab 121AE0196959-00 04/01/2021 [ 04101/2022|  Professlonal 1,000,000
D |POLLUTION LIABILITY CPLMOL102522 03/2012020 | 03/20/2022 | PER CLAIM/ADGR | S1M/43M
| !

DESCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS{ LOGATIONS { VEHICLES (ACORD 104, Additional Rearks Schedoh

W more spaze 18 requiredy

5 ay et at
CITY OF HOLLYWQOD 1S ADDITIONAL INSURED WITH RESPECTS TO COMMERGIAL LIABILITY WHEN REQUIRED BY

2600 HOLLYWOOD BLVD, RM 303

WRITTEN CONTRAGT,
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
’_'—-l"——‘—"—‘ N PeTrr—
A e e o ey e
RATION DATE THER o BED DN
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD AGGORDANGE WITH THE POLIGY PROVISIONS,

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33022-9045

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

(KIH)

AGORD 25 (2016/03)

@ 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION, Al rights resarved,

The ACORD name and logn are raglistered marks of ACORD

Printed by KIH on Aprit 02, 2021 at 01:06PM




POLICY NUMBER: BRK0001200 00

PIL 106100818

SCHEDULE OF FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS

Insurad Name: Craly A Smith & Assoclates Inc.

Form(s) and Endorsement(s) made a part of this policy at time of lssue:

PILOD010818
PRNotice0118
PIL0O0100818
PIL10100818
PGG0O0010420
PGG158400818
€G00010413
CG20011219
CG20101219

CG21060614

CG21320600
0G21460798
CG21471207
£G21400999
CG21641219

CG21671204
CG21730115
CG21861204
C(G21960305
C0622340413
CE22430418
CGR2790413
322841001

CG24011204
CG24260413
CG24531219

PCG 14460818
PCG15630719

PCG15650620
PCG15800620
PCG16011119
PCG16260119
PCG16470719

PIL 10 1008 18

COMMERGIAL LINES POLICY JACKET

NOTICE OF PRIVACY POLICY

COMMON POLICY DEGLARATIONS

SCHEDULE QF FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY GOVERAGE PART DEGLARATIONS
SCHEDULE QF LOCATIONS

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM

PRIMARY AND NONCONTRIBUTORY - OTHER INSURANCE CONDITION

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED
PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

EXCLUSION - ACCESS OR DISCLOSURE OF CONFIDENTIAL OR PERSONAL
INFORMATION AND DATA-RELATED LIABILITY - WITH LIMITED BODILY INJURY
EXCEPTION

COMMUNICABLE DISEASE EXCGLUSION

ABUSE OR MCLESTATION EXCLUSION

EMPLOYMENT-RELATED PRACTICES EXCLUSION

TOTAL POLLUTION EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT

EXGLUSION - DESIGNATED OPERATIONS GOVERED BY A CONSOLIDATED (WRAP-
UP) INSURANCE PROGRAM

FUNGI OR BACTERIA EXCLUSION

EXCLUSION OF CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM

EXCLUSION « EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEMS

SILICA OR SILICA-RELATED DUST EXCLUSION

EXCLUSION - CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT ERRORS AND OMISSIONS
EXCLUSION - ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS OR SURVEYORS PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY
EXCLUSION - GONTRACTORS - PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY

EXCLUSION - DAMAGE TO WORK PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTORS ON YOUR
BEHALF

NON-BINDING ARBITRATION
AMENDMENT OF INSURED GONTRACGT DEFINITION

WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY AGAINST OTHERS TO US
(WAIVER OF SUBROGATION) - AUTOMATIC

LIMITATION OF COVERAGE TO CLASSIFICATIONS LISTED ON THE POLICY

AMENDMENT AGGREGATE LIMITS OF INSURANCE (PER PROJECT) SUBJECT TO
THE MAXIMUM GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT

NON-STACKING OF LIMITS ENDORSEMENT
AMENDMENT OF PREMIUM AUDIT CONDITION
TAINTED DRYWALL MATERIAL EXCLUSION
AMENDMENT OF EMPLOYEE DEFINITION

INJURY TO EMPLOYEES, WORKERS, OR CONTRACTED PERSONS OF INSUREDS
OR CONTRACGTED ORGANIZATIONS EXCLUSION

Page 1 of 2




PCG165610818
PCG16590818
PCG16600818
PCG16690710
PCG30280719
PCG30380719
PCG30450718
PCG30480719
PCG30490719
PCG30690220
RCG40180420
PCG40180719

PCG40200320
IL00G30908
(Loot7i198
ILG0210G908
PIL10120818
PIL10160818
PIL20100818
PIL20160820

PIL 101008 18

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY CONSTRUCTION EXCLUSION
EMPLOYER'S LIABILITY EXCLUSION

EXCLUSION - OPERATIONS OR WORK IN NEW YORK STATE
CROSS SUITS EXGLUSION ~ NAMED INSURED

ASBESTOS EXCLUSION

DEFINITION OF PREMIUM BASIS ENDORSEMENT
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS CONDITION AFFECTING PREMIUM GALCULATION
LEAD EXCLUSION

LIABILITY INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE ENDORSEMENT
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR WORK EXCLUSION
AMENDMENT TO OTHER INSURANCE

PUNITIVE, EXEMPLARY, OR TREBLE DAMAGES, OR MULTIPLIERS OF ATTORNEY'S
FEES EXCLUSION

SUBSBIDENCE EXCLUSION

CALGULATION OF PREMIUM

COMMON POLIGY CONDITIONS

NUGLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT (BROAD FORM)
SERVICE OF SUIT

EARNED PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

MINIMUM AND DEPOSIT ENDORSEMENT

SPECIALTY POLICYHOLDER NOTICE -~ CLAIM REPORTING

Page 2 of 2




COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
' CG20011219

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

PRIMARY AND NONCONTRIBUTORY ~
OTHER INSURANCE CONDITION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
LIQUOR LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
PRODUGCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

The foliowing is added to the Other Insurance {2) You have agreed In writing in & contract or
Conditlon and supersedes any provision to the agreement that this Insurance would be
contrary: primary and would not sesk contribution

from any other insurance available to the

Primary And Nonconttibutory Insurancs additional Insured.

This insurance Is primary to and will not seek
cantribution from any other insurance available to
an additional insured under your polley provided
that:

{1} The additional insurad Is a Named Insurad
under such ather insurance; and

CG 200112 19 ® Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2018 " Page1of1




POLICY NUMBER: BRK0001200 00

COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG20101219

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED — OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS ~ SCHEDULED PERSON OR
ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modlfies insurance pravided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
SCHEDULE

Name OF Additlonal Insured Person(s)
Or QOrganization(s)

Location{s) OF Covared Operations

Any person or organlzetion ls addad as an Additional
Ingured when you and such perscn or organization have
agread, In writing in a contract or agreement, that such
persoh of orgenization be added as an Additional
insurad on your policy.

A, Sectlon I = Who Is An Insured is amended fo
Include as an additional ihsured the person(s) or
organization(s) shown In the Schedule, hut only
with respect to lability for "bodily injury", “property
damage" or "perscnal and advertising injury"
caused, in whole or In part, by

1. Your acts or omissions; or

2. The acts or omlissions of those acting on your
behalf;

in the performance of your ongaing operations for
the additional Insured(s) at the location(s)
designated above,

However:

1. The insurance afforded to such addltlonal
insured only applies to the extent permitted by
law; and

2. if coverage provided fo the additional ihsured s
roquired by @ caontract or agreement, the
Insurance afforded to such additional Insured
will not be broader than thet which you are
required by the confract or agreement to
provide for such addilional insured. '

Information required to somplete this Scheduls, If not shown above, will be showa In the Declaratipns.

B. With respect to the Insurance afforded to these
addifional Insureds, the following additional
axcluslons apply:

This insurance does not apply to "badlly Injury" or
"property damage" occurring after:

1. Al work, Including materials, parls or
equipment furnished In connection with such
work, on the project (other than senvice,
maintenance or repairs) to ba parformed by or
on behalf of the additional Insured(s) at the
location of the covered operations has been
completed; or

2. That portion of "your work" out of which the
injury or damage arises has been put lo ifs
Intended use by any patsoh or organizafion
other than another contractor or subcontractor
engaged in performing operations for a
principal as a part of the same project.

CG 20101219 © Insurance Services Office, Ing., 2018 Page 1 of 2




C. With regpect to the insurance afforded to these
addifionat Insureds, the following is added to
Section Il ~ Limits Of Insurance:

I coverage provided to the additional insured Is
requlred by & contract or agreement, the most we
will pay on behalf of the additlonal Insuréd Is the
amaunt of insurance:

1. Required by the confract or agreement; or

2, Avallable under the applicable limits of
Ihsurance;

whichsver [s less.

This andorsement shall not  incresse the
applicable limits of insurance,

Page 2 of 2 © Insurance Sarvices Office, Inc,, 2018 CG20101219




COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
' CG 24531219

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY
AGAINST OTHERS TO US (WAIVER OF SUBROGATION) —
AUTOMATIC

This endorgement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

ELECTRONIC DATA LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

LIQUOR LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

POLLUTION LIABILITY COVERAGE PART DESIGNATED SITES
POLLUTION LIABILITY LIMITED COVERAGE PART DESIGNATED SITES
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERATIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK POLICY DESIGNATED TANKS

The following is added fo Paragraph 8. Transfer Of
Rights Of Recovery Against Others Ta Us of
Section IV - Conditions:

We waive any right of recovery against any person or
otganization, becauss of any payment we make
under this Coverage Part, to whom the Insured has
walved its right of recovery in a wiilten contract or
agreement, Such walver by us applles only to the
extent that the insured has waived its right of recovery
agalnst such person or organlizaflon prior {0 logs.

CG 24531219 © Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2018 Page 1 of 1




POLICY NUMBER: BRK0001200 00 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
PCG 156307 19

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

AMENDMENT AGGREGATE LIMITS OF INSURANCE (PER
PROJECT) SUBECT TO THE MAXIMUM GENERAL
AGGREGATE LIMIT

This endorsement modifles insurance provided under the follovﬁ]ng:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEOULE

Maximum General Aggregate Limii: $ 5,000,000

Information required to complete this Schedule, (f not shown above, will be shown in the Daclarations.

A. Subject to the Maximum General Aggregate Limit shown In the Schedule above, the Genaral Aggregate
Limi as shown in the Declarations, applies separataly only to ongoing opsrations for each “project” of
yours. The Maximum General Aggregate LImit shown In the Schedule above is the most we will pay for
the sum of; .

1. Medical expenses Under Goverage G

2, Damages under Coverage A, except damages because of “hodily injury” or "property damage®, except
damages because of “bodily njury” or “property damage” Included In. the "Products-Completed
Operations Hazard"; and

3. Damages under Coverage B regardless of the number of your “projects”,

The Maximum General Aggregate Limit shown above Is algo subject 1o Paragraph 1, of SECTION Il -
LIMITS OF INSURANCE.

B. The following is added to SECTION V« DEFINITIONS:

“Projeot” means your ongoing business operations performed al a location not ownad by or rented to you. The
location of a “project” may include premises that are not contiguous, provided the parts of the property are
interrupted only by a streel, roadway, waterway or right of way of a railroad, and provided you are performing
operations related to the project on such property.

PCG 156307 19 Includes copyrighted materlal of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with s permission, Page 1 of 1




e ‘ DATH g’nzuztluzn;;:m
AGRED CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE . acoté: 2706687

THIS CERTIFIGATE I8 ISSUED AS A WATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND OONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE GERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NESATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW,
THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANGE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE (R PRODWCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certiflcate holder ls an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provislons or he erdorsed. if
SUBROGATION 15 WAIVED, subject fo the terms and condltions of the polisy, certain palicios may require an endorsement. A statement on this
certificate does not confer righty to the certificate bolder In Hau of such endorsement(s).

PRODUJGER TONTAST
Lockton Affinity, LLG NAME: Lockton Aftinity, LLG -
P. 0, Box 879610 (aIONO Exth BT77-320-9383 (o, Nop £443-652-7588
Kansas City, MO 64187-961¢ . EMAIL AGCRESSt FFMa@ockimnaffiity oom
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAsE A
INSURER At OJd Republle Insufance Sompany 241471
IHBURED INSURER B
CRAIG A. BM|TH & ABSOCIATES, INQ. INSLURERG 1
21045 Gommerelal Crall P
Boca Raton, FL 33483 WEURER E :
INSURERF §
GOVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER REVISION NUMBER

THIS 18 TQ GERTIFY THAT THE FOLIGIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN (SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLIGY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR .OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS -
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTALN, THE INSURANGE AFFQRDBED RY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS ,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLIQIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID GLAIMS,

TR TYE OF INSURANCE aopieven POLIOY NUMBER _ BT | e " LMTS
GOMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY FACH OGGURRENGE
Claims | | Ocour PRUIBES (o aaatimance)
MED EXF {Any onte purson)
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY
GENL AGOREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: ’ GENERAL AGGREGATE
roucy | Jroma] |ico PRODUGTS - COMP/OP AGG
QTHER N :
A | AUromoaiLE LiagiLiTY X iX | L108034-21 ORI SRR | e o T | 44,000,000
ANY AUTQ BODILY INJURY (Por porson) {
GWNED AUTOS R E&Hggumn BODILY INJURY {Per acoldent)| §
. | tiRenAuTos ENﬁ!‘! ONED er accident) :
|| UMsRELALMB | | goouR EACH QGOURRENGH L]
EXSEES LIAR OLAIMS. AGOREGATE b
pen | | ReTENTION S . o
i A L
fr an ry EL. DISFASE «BABMPLOYER §

yes, d under ’
DESCRIPTION OF OFERATIONS below EL. DISEABE « POLICY LIMIT t $

DEICRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VEHIGLES (AGORD 1 04, Additforial Remarks Soheduls, may bo uttachid IFmiore spaaa Is requined) GPER: 2042
Polisy provides proteallen for any and alf aperations/jabs performad hy the named Insured where required by writton sonteast, Gerfiftoat holder ls an Additional Insursd whers waulred
by writlen contract, Watver of Subrogailon included by writlen tonirnet, Insurance fs primary and non-conteibatory,

CERTIFIGATE HOLDER GCANGELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESGRIBED POLIGIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
Gity of Hollywood THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTIGE WILL, BE DELIVERED IN
Risk Managarmaent ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLIGY PROVISIONS.

2600 Hollywood Bivd AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Holtywood, FL 33022.9045
T ey

@ 1988-2018 ACORD CORPORATION, All tights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The AGORD hawe and logo are registored marks of AGORD
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ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANGE 1201

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORWATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE GERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS GERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DDES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRAGT BEVWEEN THE IBSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUGER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: If the certitiuate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions oF be endorsed,
If SYBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the. terms and canditlens of the policy, certaln policies may require an endorsement. A statemant on
this cortificate doas not confor rights ko the certificate holder In leu of such ondorsament(s),

PRODUGER SRaer
Bouchard {nsurance for FrankCrum oNE ] m o
101 Starcrest Driva iy o
Claarwater, FL 33758 | ADDRESS!
INSURER(S) AFFQRDING COVERAGE NAI
IysugER A ¢ Amerloan Zudich Insurance Gumpany AD142
ErankGram e, Ine, Atl, Ep: GRAIG A, SMITH & ASSOGIATES, ING INSURER A
n 3 y y '
100 South Missour] Avenue INSURER & ¢
Clearwater, FL 33768 ' INSURER B ¢
INSURER E:
(INSURER F ;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:21FL080988411 REV(SION NUMBER!

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLIGIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN {SSUED TC THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRAGCT OR OTHER DOOUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGE AFFORDED BY THE POLIGIES DESGRIBED HEREIN {8 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS S8HOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUGED BY PAID CLAIMS.

_'E%‘ TYPE OF [NSURANCE m 4&’33 POLIGY NUMBER mpmoluﬂg BFF) Ouci EXF LIMers
GOMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCOURRENGE $
’ DAMAGE TO
| CLAIMB-MADE [:] OCOUR | 4
] MED EXE (Any oneperson) 1 4
[ PERSONAL RADVINJURY [ §
| GENT. AQGREGATE LIMITAPFLIES PER: GENBRAL AGGREGATE 1]
L—| POLIOY D JEGT I:l 1.00 PRODUGTS - COMPIOF AGE _ §
¥
OTHER $
AUTOMOBILE LIARILITY WGLE T
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (For paraen) ; §
|| AUTEB oMLY AVTQS ONLY MM $
$
| |uverELLALUE __f QOOUR £AGH OCGURRENCE 3
HXCESS LIAR CLAIMS-MADE! . AGGREQATE 8
DED i | RETENTION$ - §
WORKERS GUMPENSATION "
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Yin I X [ERurs ||
A Ahl;rﬁ PH eroaéPA 'I'NERIE!}(EOUTIVE NIA WE 47-56-512-10 06/04/2021 | 06/01/2022 | E EACH ACGIDENT 5 1,000,000
l{:da.nd;torgd mnu) ElL, DISEASE « £A EMPLOYEE) & 1,000,000
B O SiperATIONS below H.L, OISEASE  POLICY LIMIY | § 1,000,000
Location Goverage Period: | 06/01/2G21 | 068/01/2022 | Clignt# 6QB44-FL
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS ) LC}GATIONB {VEHIOLES (AGORD 104, Additional Remarks Sehoduls, may be llachud if mtsa space 1 paguirad)
Goveraga s provides for A. SMITH & ASSOCIATES, INGC.
oy those co-smployess 21045 GOMMERGIAL TRAIL
of. bulnot subcantraclors BOCARATON, FL 33406
tor
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
Gity of Hollywood $HOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESGRIBED POLIGIES BE GANGELLED BEFORE
2600 Hollywood Blvd,, Sle, B YHE EXPMIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DEL(VERED IN
HO'lyWOOd, FL 330204600 AGCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,
AUTHORIZED REPHESENTATIVE
Mems
T, &dmjﬁ,.»
' O

© 198842016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights raserved,
ACQORD 28 (2016/03) The ACORD name and [oao are renistered marks of ACORD




Elizabeth Ducker

. R
From: Horace Mctarty
Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2021 11:24 AM
To: Ellzabeth Ducker
Ca Angel Lopez; Julia Miller; Jalme Castillo
Subject: FW; [EXTIRE: [EXT]updated COI for WC
. Attachments; Cert of Ins - CITY OF HOLLYWOOD.PDF; CERT 21-22 City of Hollywood ,pdf;

SKM_C55821060910180.pdf

Approved

Horace McLarty
Accountant, Human Resources/Risk Management

o W ey OF Lo )
" y Hﬁlﬂmm

Offlce: (954) 921-3292
Fax: (954) 821-3678

From: Elizabeth Ducker

Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2021 10:46 AM

To: Horace Mclarty <HMCLARTY@hollywoodfl.org>

Cc; Angel Lopez <ALOPEZ @hollywoodfl.org>; Julla Miller <JMILLER@ho|vaoodfl orge Jalme Castilio
<JCASTILLO @hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: FW: [EXTIRE: [EXTJupdatad COI for WC

Good Morning Horace,

Please approve. They provide the locating{locate underground wtliftles)services for the City of Hollywood,

Shank: You,

Elizalieth ( Betly ) Ducher
Administrative Specialist 11,
Underground Utilities
Phone: 954-921-3046
J‘ax 954-967-4574

l I 1| mwmg

Fmﬁm




Notica: Florida has a broad publlc racords law. All correspondenca sent to tha Clty of Holtywood via e-mall may be sublect fo disclosure
as & matter of public record,

GFhene ane two finds of peaple, these whe do the worh and those wha tabe the credit,
Ty o be in the Pivst guoup; thene is Less competition theve!  Tndina Gandt

Neven stop doing yown Best just lecavse someone doesw’t glos you ovedit, (Quthon unbinown

From: Sharl Hudson [mallto:SHudson @cralgasmith.com)
Sent: Wednasday, June 09, 2021 10:34 AM

To: Elizabeth Ducker <EDUCKER@hollywoodfl.org>
Subject: [EXT]RE; [EXT]updated €Ol for WC

Hi Betty,

One of those days huh? Me tool
| have attached all certificates except WC since you already have it. | had Jim Driscoll ok the “Terms and Conditions” (see

attached). . :

Have a great day,

Stharé Fadoon

Accounting Department

Craig A. Smith & Associates, Inc
21045 Commercial Teall

Boca Raton, FL 33486

P: 561-314-4445 ext. 235

F: 561-314-4459

shudson@craigasmith.com

From: Elizabeth Ducker <EDUCKER@hallywoodfl.org>
Sent: Wadnesday, June 09, 2021 9:46 AM

To: Shari Hudson <SHudson@craigasmith.com>
Ce: Angel Lapez <ALOPEZ@hallywoodfl.org>; Julla Miller <MILLER@hollywoodfl.orgs: Jalme Castillo

<JCASTILLO@hollywaodfl.arg>
Subject: FW: [EXT]updated COI for WC

Disragard previous emall, forgot the atfachments.




Good Morning Sheri,

Since we are doing a new BPO, | will need a copy of your Ceriificate of Insurahce, { already have the WC
one. [ need the one that lists General Liability, Automobile and Prof, Listing the clty of Hollywood as additional
Insured(see attached sample). | will also need for you to acoept the City of Hollywood's terms and condifions
(See atlached, you can sign and date this or just respond the the emall that “Craig A Smith and Assoclates
accept the City of Hollywood's Terms and Conditions”,

Fhank You,

Elinalleth (Betty,) Duchor
Administrative Speciafist I,
Underground Utilities

Phone: 9549213046

Fax: 9549674574
sduchon@hollgmadflony

Hidllywood

FLORBIDA -

Notice: Florlda has a broad public records law. All vorresponidence sant fa the City of Hollywood via e-mall may be subject to disclosure
a¢ a matter of public record.

Thone ane twe hinds of peeple, those who. do. the work and those whe take the credi,
Ty to b in thhe finst prowp; thene i leso compelition there!  Indina Gandfii

Newer stop dotug pown best just Because someane doeon’t give gau wedit, (uthon unbnawn

From: Elizabeth Ducker

Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2021 9:42 AM

Ta: Elizabeth Ducker <EDUCKER@hollywoodfl.ore> .
Cc: Angel Lopez <ALOPEZ @hollywoodfl.org>; Julia Miller <JMILLER@hollywoodfl.org>; Jaime Castillo
<JCASTILLO@hollvwoadfl.orgs ’

Subject: RE; [EXTupdated COI for WC

Good Morning Shari, '

Since we are doing a new BPO, 1 will need a copy of your Certificate of Insurance. { already have the WG
one, [ need the one that lists General Liabiifly, Aufomoblle and Prof, Listing the city of Hollywood as additional
insured(see attached sampls). 1 will also need for you to accept the Cily of Hollywood!'s terms and conditions
{See attached, you can sign and date this or just respond the the emall that “Cralg A Smith and Associates
acecept the City of Hollywood’s Terms and Gonditlons”

Thouht Your,

Ellzabeth ( Betty) Duchen
Administrative Specialist 17,
Undergrovwnd Utifities
Phone: 9549213046
Fax:  954-06G7-4574

Dl




o CiTY OF
Hllyw
b FLORIDA

Nofice: Florlda has & broad public records law, All correspondence sent to the Clty of Mollywood via e-mall may be subjact to distlosure
as a matter of public record,

Thene ane e finds of pevple, thase whe do the work and those who tafte the eredit,
Fug ta be in the finot guowp ; thene is less competition theve!  Tndiva Gandbi

Neven-stop deing yows Best just becasne sameone dovan’s give gau ovedit, Quthor unfnawn

This message, and any attachments to it, may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt
from disclosute under applicable law, If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are notified
that any use, dissemination, distribution, copying, ot communication of this message is strictly prohibited, If
you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and delete the
message and any attachments. Thank you. :
CAUTION: This emal originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links. or open attachments unless you recognize the
sehder and know the content Is safe, - :




SECOND AMENDMENT TO UTILITY LOCATE AGREEMENT
WITH CRAIG A. SMITH & ASSOCIATES, INC,

This Second Amendment to the Utility Locate Agreement (“Agreement”) is
entered into the 10" day of March, 2021, by and between the Town of Pembroke Park
(the “Town”), a Florida municipal corporation, and Craig A. Smith & Associates, Inc.
(“Vendor”).

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement on April 5 2017, which
provided that Vendor would provide Town with utility locate services; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was renewed for the first time on April 12, 2020, for a
period of one year; and |

WHEREAS, the Town desires to renew the Agreement for a second and final time
prior to the expiration of the first renewal on April 11, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, the Town and Vendor, in consideration of the mutual
covenants and conditions contained herein and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, agree as
follows:

1. The terms and conditions of the Agreement not specifically amended by the
terms of this Second Amendment shall remain in full force and effect between the parties.
In the event of any conflict or ambiguity between the terms and provisions of this Second
Amendment and the terms and provisions of the Agreement, this Second Amendment
shall control to the extent of such conflict or ambiguity.

2. The parties agree to extend the term of the Agreement for the period of one
(1) year from April 11, 2021 through April 11, 2022. There shall be no further renewals
of the Agreement.

3. The parties agree to increase the price for services as set forth in Exhibit A
attached hereto.

4, Public Records law.

IF THE VENDOR HAS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE APPLICATION OF CHAPTER
119, FLORIDA STATUTES, TO THE VENDOR'S DUTY TO PROVIDE PUBLIC
RECORDS RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, CONTACT THE CUSTODIAN OF
PUBLIC RECORDS AT townclerk@tppfl.gov, 3150 SW 52 Avenue, Pembroke Park, FL
33023. Phone: 954.966.4600.

Page 1 of 6




Vendor agrees to comply with public records laws and specifically to:

a. Keep and maintain public records required by the public agency to perform
the service.
b. Upon request from the public agency's custodian of public records, provide

the public agency with a copy of the requested records or allow the records to be
inspected or copied within a reasonable time at a cost that does not exceed the cost
provided in Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, or as otherwise provided by law.

C. Ensure that public records that are exempt or confidential and exempt from
public records disclosure requirements are not disclosed except as authorized by law for
the duration of the Agreement term and following completion of the Agreement if the
Vendor does not transfer the records to the public agency.

d. Upon completion of the Agreement, transfer, at no cost, to the public agency
all public records in possession of the Vendor or keep and maintain public records
required by the public agency upon completion of the Agreement, the Vendor shall
destrby any duplicate public records that are exempt or confidential and exempt from
public records disclosure requirements. If the Vendor keeps and maintains public records
upon completiqn of the Agreement, the Vendor shall meet all applicable requirements for
retaining public records. All records stored electronically must be provided to the public
agency, upon request from the public agency's custodian of public records, in a format
~ that is compatible with the information technology systems of the public agency.

5. This Second Amendment may be executed in muiltiple counterparts, each
of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall
constitute one and the same instrument. An emailed or faxed copy of this Second
Amendment shall have the same force and effect as the original.

6. This Second Amendment, together with the Agreement, constitutes and
represents the entire agreement between the parties hereto and supersedes any prior
understandings or agreements, written or verbal, between the parties hereto respecting
the subject matter herein. This Second Amendment may be amended, supplemented,

modified or discharged only upon an agreement in writing executed by all of the parties.
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IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals
the day and year first written above.

VENDOR TOWN OF PEMBROKE PARK
TSN
Name: 7Bzt €. G A MAYOR
Tite! 5100
ATTEST: Approved as to form and legal sufficiency
’ ; . 3 . -
PRV S
\(\ AN
(NG '
TOWN CLERK TOWN ATT&MEY
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EXHIBIT A

CRAIG A. SMITH & ASSOCIATES

21045 Commercial Trail « Boca Raton, FL 33486

CONSULTING ENGINEDRS » JURYEYORS » UTILITY LOCATONY WWw.craftgasmith.com

January 18, 2021

Ms. Myriam Jacques Email:swoodbury@iownofpembrokepark.com
Interim Public Services Diractor

Town of Pembroke Park

3160 S.W, 52nd Ave.

Pembroke Park, FL. 33023

RE:  UTILITY LOCATING CONTRACT — TERM RENEWAL
PRICE INCREASE PER CONTRACT TERMS

Dear Ms, Jacques;

Woe are pleased to offer renewal our contract for Ulility Location Sarvicas dated Aprit 12, 2017, in
accordance with the terms and provisions specified within the Contract Dacuments.

Per the fterms of the contract for Ulility Lacate Services, upon renewal a price increase Is calculated
based on the formula stated in the Contract. The formula provides for such price increases to be baged
on the Consumer Price Index or 8 minimum of 2.0%, whichever is greater at the time of the renewal.
The cument adjusted CP1 is .40%: therefore, the contract adjustment of 2,00% should be applied. The
new rates will be effective with the May 2021 billing cycle and will remain in effect through Aprit 2022,

We appreciate your continued business and partnership with our firm and request that you contact me
directly with any questions or comments.

Sincerely,
CRAIG A. SMITH 8 ASSOCIATES

President

Ce: Lz Maxfield - CAS
Shari Hudson - CAS
Jim Driscoll - CAS
File

384,782,823~ ‘ $61.314.4443 PHONE o S61.1A4.448) e 3053404841
$81.314,4458 FAX $41.314.4459
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TOWN OF PEMBROKE PARK

UTILITY LOCATES
APRIL 12, 2021 CONTRACT RENEWAL
PRICING LIST
P 2.5% CPL2.0%
4/12/2020 471272021
Estimated Annual Award Unit T0 T
ltern # Quantity Unit  Description of Service Price 471172011 4/11/2022

Standard Locate and Mark

ahl City Owned Facilities the

Area Specifled in the
1 1,000 EA SSQCOF Ticket, or White $14 95 $15.32 $15.63

Lined by Excavator. See

attachment "C" Standard

Locate

Locates with Ground

. Penetrating Radar (GPR) and

2 150 EA Mark City Owned Facllities $39.95 $40.95 S41.77
Sea Artachment C" - GPR
Locates
Locate with Vacuum Digging
{POT-HOLING} and Mark
Owned Facility, See
Attachment "C" - Potholing.
4 [ EA  Electronic Markers $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
The taking of GP3
coordinates utllizing sub-
meter equipmeny. See
Attachment "C" - GPS
Emergency-Standard Locate
5:00 pm - 5:00 am
6 10 EA  Weekdays and all day 51,00 $1.03 $1.05

Saturday & Sunday, See

Aftachment “C"- Emergency

Electronic Ticket

. Management. Receipt and

? 1,000 €A Delivery of Request to $0.85 $0.87 50.89
Locate tickets from Sunshine
State One Call.
Screened and Cleared
Tickets. Receive Request to
locate ticket from SSOCOF,
screen and clear for "out of
area” etc, See Attachment
"C" Screen B Clear Tickets.

$1499.50 5204.49 5208.58

$64.95 566.57 56791

$2.00 v $2.05 $2.08

1/19/2021 10f2
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10

11

1/19/2021

TOWN OF PEMBROKE PARK

UTILITY LOCATES

APRIL 12, 2021 CONTRACT RENEWAL

SF

SF

SF

PRICING LIST

Perfarm Three-Dimensianal

Radar Services for small

surface area at least 1000 SF

ta 3 maximum of 5060 SF. $1.50 51,54
Price per SF. See Attachment

'C" - Thres - Dimensional

Radar Services (small area).

Pesform Three-Dimensional

. Radar Services for medium

swrface area at least S001 SF
to a mawimum of 25000 SF.
Price per §F. See Attachment
“C" - Three - Dimensional
Radar Services [medium
ares).

Perform Three-Dimensional
Radar Services for large
surface area at least 25001
SF and greater, Price per SF. $0.55 $0.56
See Attachment "C" - Three -

Dimensional Radar Services

{small area),

$0.85 50.87

20f2

$1.57

50.89

50.58
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Hllywood

FLORIDA

Piggyback Checklist

Contract Number/Name: Pembroke Park Contract # 05-1295 awarded to Craig A Smith &
Associates

Services/Supplies to be provided: Locating and Marking underground Utilities, Marking of buried
facilities per State and Federal statutes

Using Department(s): Department of Public Utilities/Public Works

ITEMS VERIFIED YES | NO COMMENT

Does the piggyback contract allow the utilization of the contract by Pembroke Park Contract #05-
other entities, including use in the state of FL if it's an out of state Yes 1295allows use by all
contract? government entities

Was the contract awarded through a solicitation or other acceptable

competitive process that was publicly advertised? L

Contract Expiration Date: April 11, 2022

Goods / Services requested by the Using Department(s) match
those allowed under the piggyback contract and do not extend Yes
beyond the expiration date of the piggyback contract?

Does the piggyback contract have acceptable terms and

conditions? Es

Did the vendor confirm that the piggyback contract is authorized to Yes Vendor approves of using the
be used with the established terms, conditions, and pricing? contract.

Is pricing “Fair and Reasonable” in the piggyback contract? Yes

Piggyback Contract Certificate(s) of Insurance (CQl) is acceptable Yes See attached email from

to the COH's Risk Management? Horace McLarty

Piggyback Contract has Warranty Conditions? No gﬁ(;c&gltf é&? F?g:i!i;rr?tm U
Piggyback Contract has liquidated damages (if Yes, provide the No

daily liquidated amount)

é>1a/’/
Verified By: /

—_—

Date: 5 7L,

Rev. 04/2021
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